This is in with reference to the captioned subject and in terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), in connection with issuance of upto 43,53,500 (Forty Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand and Five Hundred) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 236.00/- each [Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty Six Only] (including premium of Rs. 226.00/- each [Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Six Only]) on preferential basis to Identified Persons. 
 In furtherance of the same, we wish to inform you that National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide its letter bearing Ref: NSE/LIST/52240 dated January 23, 2026, has given its in-principle approval for the Preferential Issue in terms of Regulation 28 (1) of the SEBI LODR Regulations.